

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6331

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

07 October 2020

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to coronavirus transmission in hospital.

*You asked:*

- 1. The number of patients in your hospital(s) who tested positive for Covid-19, having tested negative at their time of admission*
- 2. The number of these patients who subsequently died from Covid-19.*

*If your trust has more than one hospital, please break down the figures by hospital. Please note this FOI concerns only inpatients that contracted coronavirus during their time in hospital.*

Trust response:

1. None
2. None